
SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 1036 S HITHESH 
(SHM2208200601)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
98
97

98
98
94

197
196
191

-0 584-27x I C

2 1107 SAMI ULLAH KHAN
(SHM0604200402)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
99
95

96
99
94

195
198
189

-0 582-27x II C

3 877 ANSHUL JANGID
(SHM2001200405)

BSF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
98
97

97
99
92

195
197
189

-0 581-25x III C

4 525 RAMANYA TOMER 
(SHM3006200201)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
99
93

97
97
96

196
196
189

-0 581-24x IV C

5 179 ROHIT KANYAN
(SHM0107200901)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
97
96

95
99
99

190
196
195

-0 581-22x V C

6 562 KUNWAR KARTIK SINGH DEO
(SHM0701201101)

C.G. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
96

97
99
95

193
196
191

-0 580-27x VI C

7 161 SHIVAM DABAS
(SHM0509200305)

DEL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
98
93

98
100
94

195
198
187

-0 580-26x VII C

8 416 AJIT SINGH
(SHM1011199806)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
99
94

96
100
94

193
199
188

-0 580-23x VIII C

9 668 RAMAN SHEKHAR DUBEY 
(SHM2210199903)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
98
96

99
98
93

195
196
189

-0 580-19x 9 C

10 26 PRAVEEN CHARAN 
(SHM0902199903)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
95
96

97
99
95

194
194
191

-0 579-26x 10 C

11 1405 YAQOOB SIDDIQUI 
(SHM1204200101)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
96
93

99
97
95

198
193
188

-0 579-25x 11 C

12 440 PANKAJ MUKHEJA 
(SHM2802200201)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
96
95

98
99
97

192
195
192

-0 579-17x 12 C

13 185 MONU KUMAR 
(SHM2003198802)

SSB Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
96

98
97
95

194
193
191

-0 578-28x 13 C

14 1562 AMAN RAWAL 
(SHM2611199803)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
97

97
98
96

190
195
193

-0 578-23x 14 C

15 53 ABHINAV SINGH 
(SHM2212199601)

BSF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
97

93
97
98

189
194
195

-0 578-17x 15 C

16 1206 G. PURUSOTHAMAN 
(SHM0609198601)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
98
96

97
97
93

194
195
189

-0 578-16x 16 C

17 141 DHAIRYASHIL TANAJI PATIL
(SHM3006200011)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
100
91

96
97
97

192
197
188

-0 577-22x 17 C
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18 998 AVNISH HARESHBHAI TILALA
(SHM2501199904)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
94
98

96
95
96

194
189
194

-0 577-22x 18 C

19 1173 SIDDHARTH GANESAN
(SHM1909200402)

ORI Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
100
99

94
97
92

189
197
191

-0 577-22x 19 C

20 222 ARYAN RAJ KAKKAR
(SHM1311200402)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
94
97

97
98
98

190
192
195

-0 577-19x 20 C

21 259 HARSH VARDHAN SHARMA
(SHM2912200402)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
95

96
96
96

191
194
191

-0 576-27x 21 C

22 590 CHANDRAKANT SANJAY
TAJANPURE

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
98
95

98
98
93

192
196
188

-0 576-27x 22 C

23 17 SUBHANKAR PRAMANICK 
(SHM2612199701)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
98
94

93
98
96

190
196
190

-0 576-24x 23 C

24 1429 HEMANT BURMAN M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
96

96
97
95

192
193
191

-0 576-23x 24 C

25 1741 ADARSH TIWARI 
(SHM2802200202)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
97
95

94
97
96

191
194
191

-0 576-20x 25 C

26 673 ANIL KUMAR
(SHM1411199703)

BSF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
95

95
99
95

191
195
190

-0 576-19x 26 C

27 642 AKASH KUMAR RAVIDAS 
(SHM0102198801)

JHAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
99
96

96
100
89

191
199
185

-0 575-25x 27 C

28 20 DEEPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT
(SHM0702200401)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
97

95
95
97

190
191
194

-0 575-20x 28 C

29 591 GAUURAV DINESH DESALE
(SHM1609200502)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
96
91

94
99
97

192
195
188

-0 575-20x 29 C

30 338 VEDANT NITIN WAGHMARE
(SHM0101200703)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
99
93

95
98
91

194
197
184

-0 575-17x 30 C

31 420 NIRMAL KUMAR MOHANTY
(SHM1404199504)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
100
92

94
100
95

187
200
187

-0 574-23x 31 C

32 121 GOHIL HARSHRAJSINHJI J. 
(SHM2711199902)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
92

99
98
92

194
196
184

-0 574-21x 32 C

33 1202 NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA 
(SHM0110199001)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
96

96
96
93

192
193
189

-0 574-17x 33 C

34 569 SANSKAR HAVELIA 
(SHM0803200101)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
95
94

97
97
95

192
192
189

-0 573-24x 34 C
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35 524 NAVDEEP SINGH RATHORE
(SHM1306199301)

CISF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
95

92
99
96

187
195
191

-0 573-22x 35 C

36 297 MANVENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM2107200501)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
98
97

95
95
92

191
193
189

-0 573-20x 36 C

37 1271 AJAY THAKUR 
(SHM2902199201)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
97

95
95
93

191
192
190

-0 573-19x 37 C

38 424 RONAK 
(SHM3001200806)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
95
93

96
96
96

192
191
189

-0 572-22x 38 C

39 1106 SACHIN KHANDARE
(SHM1304200401)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
96
93

95
97
93

193
193
186

-0 572-21x 39 C

40 657 ROHIT KAVITI
(SHM0704200403)

TRA Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
91

98
97
95

193
193
186

-0 572-19x 40 C

41 215 PRANAV JINDAL
(SHM2705200701)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
98

93
96
94

188
192
192

-0 572-19x 41 C

42 1280 PRATIK NANASAHEB THAKAR
(SHM0207200304)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
98
92

97
95
93

194
193
185

-0 572-18x 42 C

43 839 SHIVAM SWAPNIL KAWALE
(SHM2705200417)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
97
95

94
95
94

191
192
189

-0 572-17x 43 C

44 1619 BAL MANINDER SINGH 
(SHM2806199909)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
99
95

95
97
92

189
196
187

-0 572-16x 44 C

45 147 DIPEN NILESHKUMAR SUTHAR
(SHM2906200501)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
95

91
97
95

187
194
190

-0 571-21x 45 C

46 1442 CHIRAG GAUTAM 
(SHM2003200202)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
96
94

94
100
97

184
196
191

-0 571-20x 46 C

47 1121 DHRUV JAGDISHCHANDRA
KINALEKAR
(SHM2303200605)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
96
95

95
97
98

185
193
193

-0 571-18x 47 C

48 138 AMITOJ SINGH
(SHM2008200803)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
96
92

96
99
95

189
195
187

-0 571-18x 48 C

49 634 DHRUVAM VIPUL PANDIT
(SHM2411200602)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
98
94

95
96
94

189
194
188

-0 571-17x 49 C

50 277 JITENDER SINGH 
(SHM0809199807)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
95
94

95
99
93

190
194
187

-0 571-17x 50 C

51 546 TANUSH NIRAJ CHAWDA
(SHM1608201003)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
95
95

96
99
89

193
194
184

-0 571-16x 51 C
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52 1312 SEHAJVEER SINGH GHUMAN
(SHM1409200802)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
96
93

95
98
95

189
194
188

-0 571-12x 52 C

53 251 ADITYA PRATAP SINGH
CHOUHAN
(SHM2105200305)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
97
93

95
94
94

192
191
187

-0 570-22x 53 C

54 1148 PRINCE 
(SHM1410200606)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
91

99
98
92

192
195
183

-0 570-22x 54 C

55 1497 AMIT SINGROLE
(SHM0704200207)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
93
95

94
96
97

189
189
192

-0 570-19x 55 C

56 863 DEVANSH MOUDGIL
(SHM1310200406)

H.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
97
96

97
97
91

189
194
187

-0 570-18x 56 C

57 196 SAMIR ALAM 
(SHM2204199101)

SSB Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
92

96
98
91

191
196
183

-0 570-15x 57 C

58 862 NEERAJ MOHANRAJ 
(SHM0701200501)

PON Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
95

94
98
94

185
196
189

-0 570-14x 58 C

59 421 PREM KUMAR JAKHAR
(SHM0712199704)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
96

93
98
91

189
194
187

-0 570-12x 59 C

60 1488 GOUTHAM MECHERI VOGGA
(SHM1903200302)

KAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
95
93

96
97
98

186
192
191

-0 569-20x 60 C

61 955 DIVY DAYSINH THAKOR
(SHM0601200604)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
93

95
97
92

191
193
185

-0 569-19x 61 C

62 79 FULCHAND RAJABHAU BANGAR 
(SHM0306198801)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
92

96
98
91

192
194
183

-0 569-19x 62 C

63 491 KUSHAGRA SINGH RAJAWAT
(SHM1008200704)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
95

97
90
95

193
186
190

-0 569-18x 63 C

64 1835 AARAV CHOUDHARY RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
95
95

92
98
94

187
193
189

-0 569-18x 64 C

65 477 SUDEENPERIYANAYAGAM M 
(SHM1509200212)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
98
91

93
100
93

187
198
184

-0 569-18x 65 C

66 410 BHUVNESHWAR RAJ SINGH
RATHORE
(SHM0510200002)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
97
94

92
98
94

186
195
188

-0 569-17x 66 C

67 19 VIDIT JAIN
(SHM2205200201)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
95

93
97
95

184
195
190

-0 569-15x 67 C

68 1443 DHARMESH 
(SHM1606200303)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
94
93

97
98
93

191
192
186

-0 569-14x 68 C
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69 599 DHANVEER HIREN RATHOD
(SHM1511200404)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
96

93
95
97

185
190
193

-0 568-20x 69 C

70 675 FARHAN MIRZA
(SHM1608200504)

H.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
97
87

97
98
95

191
195
182

-0 568-20x 70 C

71 1268 SAURAV GORAKH LAGAD
(SHM0701199901)

NAVY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
95
91

96
93
95

194
188
186

-0 568-17x 71 C

72 617 DEEP AHALAWAT ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
100
93

92
97
91

186
197
184

-0 567-23x 72 C

73 1516 VEDANT RAMBHAU JADHAV
(SHM2810199903)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
99
97

94
94
92

185
193
189

-0 567-22x 73 C

74 1554 ATUL KUMAR
(SHM2209199603)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
96
92

95
97
95

187
193
187

-0 567-20x 74 C

75 1250 MANYA ASHISH RAMI
(SHM2004200503)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
99
96

92
94
92

186
193
188

-0 567-19x 75 C

76 1356 AARYAN PALSANIYA
(SHM1008200701)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
92
94

95
98
92

191
190
186

-0 567-19x 76 C

77 5 NITISH KUMAR 
(SHM0312200001)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
95
94

96
94
97

187
189
191

-0 567-15x 77 C

78 1605 RAJ KAMAL TIRKEY
(SHM1501198701)

CRPF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
95
92

93
96
92

192
191
184

-0 567-13x 78 C

79 885 HANUMAN SUTHAR
(SHM3105200603)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
96

92
99
93

184
194
189

-0 567-11x 79 C

80 802 KSHITIJ GOUR
(SHM2205200407)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
99
89

97
99
91

188
198
180

-0 566-24x 80 C

81 513 AVRAJYOTI SINGH BASRA
(SHM1807200206)

W.B. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
96
94

92
95
96

185
191
190

-0 566-23x 81 C

82 1177 HIMANSHU 
(SHM1506200409)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
93

93
95
94

188
191
187

-0 566-20x 82 C

83 712 OMKAR MANOJ DAGADE
(SHM0301200304)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
95
93

95
97
96

185
192
189

-0 566-19x 83 C

84 1003 RANVEER ASHISH KAMAT
(SHM2210200603)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
96
96

91
95
95

184
191
191

-0 566-19x 84 C

85 620 AMAN KUMAR
(SHM0303200903)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
93

96
96
94

187
192
187

-0 566-19x 85 C
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86 911 SHIVENDRA BAHADUR SINGH
SISODIA
(SHM2401200603)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
94

93
95
91

188
193
185

-0 566-19x 86 C

87 1340 NIKHIL PUNDIR
(SHM1203200709)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
92

97
93
94

190
190
186

-0 566-18x 87 C

88 991 RON GEORGE VALIYAVEETTIL 
(SHM1606199802)

KER Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
100
95

95
97
85

189
197
180

-0 566-18x 88 C

89 575 YASHVARDHAN SATTAWAN
(SHM1912200601)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
95

92
98
94

183
194
189

-0 566-17x 89 C

90 905 BHUSHANSINH JAYENDRASINH
THAKOR
(SHM0112199001)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
97
93

94
97
91

188
194
184

-0 566-17x 90 C

91 1606 SYED ABU SAAD HASAN
(SHM1504200506)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
99
93

95
97
90

187
196
183

-0 566-12x 91 C

92 1406 KRISHNA MISHRA
(SHM1311200701)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
94
90

93
97
98

186
191
188

-0 565-19x 92 C

93 1328 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH NARUKA
(SHM1006200501)

ITBP Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
92

96
98
92

188
193
184

-0 565-17x 93 C

94 221 ANIRUDDH SINGH ADHIKARI
(SHM0405201103)

NCC Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
95
96

93
95
96

183
190
192

-0 565-15x 94 C

95 542 B. DHARSAN 
(SHM1606200501)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
99
93

93
96
91

186
195
184

-0 565-15x 95 C

96 210 SOM NILESHBHAI SANGANI
(SHM1310200501)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
99
94

96
98
88

186
197
182

-0 565-15x 96 C

97 37 PARVEEN 
(SHM0709199502)

CRPF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
96
89

99
95
91

193
191
180

-0 564-17x 97 C

98 850 SAIF RAZA 
(SHM0101199705)

CISF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
100
93

92
96
93

182
196
186

-0 564-16x 98 C

99 39 RAJNEET KRISHO TOPPO
(SHM1309200406)

W.B. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
96
96

95
96
92

184
192
188

-0 564-16x 99 C

100 614 ATHARV NANDKUMAR ANGRE
(SHM0712200506)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
96
93

93
97
92

185
193
185

-0 563-20x 100 C

101 1377 AHONGSHANGBAM NABAKISHOR
SINGH

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
98
93

92
96
86

190
194
179

-0 563-18x 101 C

102 1633 PARTH RAJESH YADAV 
(SHM2301200302)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
93
95

94
94
94

186
187
189

-0 562-10x 102 C
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103 188 CHIRANSH CHOMIYA
(SHM0209200603)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
96

89
97
87

185
193
183

-0 561-22x 103 C

104 377 PRAVESH BANA 
(SHM0812200111)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
97
92

96
95
91

186
192
183

-0 561-18x 104 C

105 190 YASH PADLOSKAR 
(SHM3101200001)

GOA Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
89

93
97
96

184
194
185

-2 561-17x 105 C

106 1719 MILAN KHAN
(SHM2501199303)

CRPF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
94
89

93
94
95

189
188
184

-0 561-14x 106 C

107 637 SAMADHAN KAILAS DAUNGE
(SHM1011200004)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
95
91

96
96
92

186
191
183

-0 560-17x 107 C

108 1713 SUSHANT KUNDALIK HATKAR 
(SHM0703199901)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
93

93
95
92

184
191
185

-0 560-16x 108 C

109 68 A.ELGIN 
(SHM2206200110)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
91
93

92
97
96

182
188
189

-0 559-16x 109 C

110 851 NIRMAN 
(SHM0810200502)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
99
91

90
95
92

182
194
183

-0 559-13x 110 C

111 10 ARNAV SINGH RANA
(SHM1110200604)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
92
92

92
96
93

186
188
185

-0 559-12x 111 C

112 550 GAJJAR KRISH JIGNESHBHAI
(SHM0404200601)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
91
93

93
94
94

187
185
187

-0 559-7x 112 C

113 333 YASH PANDEY
(SHM2907201002)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
94
95

93
91
93

184
185
188

-0 557-10x 113 C

114 653 RAVI 
(SHM2201200407)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
90

94
93
90

185
191
180

-0 556-12x 114 C

115 601 MALHAR SHRIKANT GAIKWAD
(SHM0209200601)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
94
92

94
96
89

185
190
181

-0 556-11x 115 C

116 15 BIKI KAR
(SHM1411200511)

W.B. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
95
88

88
97
93

182
192
181

-0 555-16x 116 C

117 16 RICK KAR
(SHM1411200512)

W.B. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
89

92
97
89

183
194
178

-0 555-11x 117 C

118 194 PRASHANT DHAMA
(SHM2805200405)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
98
89

94
94
88

186
192
177

-0 555-11x 118 C

119 1137 SAKET GREWAL 
(SHM1808200804)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
95
84

96
94
90

190
189
174

-0 553-16x 119 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T031) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN (T2)
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120 1160 GAURAV GOKUL GHODKE
(SHM1401200804)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
90

88
95
93

180
190
183

-0 553-11x 120 C

121 804 VAIBHAV PRATAP SINGH
CHOUHAN

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
86

89
94
92

184
190
178

-0 552-16x 121 C

122 1580 KANWAR HIMMAT SINGH
(SHM3004200606)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
90

87
94
91

180
191
181

-0 552-13x 122 C

123 600 NIRBHAY RANA
(SHM0905200801)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
92

89
94
88

180
192
180

-0 552-10x 123 C

124 322 ANUJ 
(SHM2511200908)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
92
85

94
96
89

189
188
174

-0 551-16x 124 C

125 780 MUKKAMALLA SAI RAKESH
REDDY
(SHM1109200703)

TRA Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
84

92
97
91

184
192
175

-0 551-12x 125 C

126 52 BHAGATH .M.L
(SHM1106201003)

KER Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
96
84

94
93
93

184
189
177

-0 550-19x 126 C

127 422 PIYUSH SHARMA
(SHM0207200606)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
91
91

94
94
91

182
185
182

-0 549-10x 127 C

128 1278 RITESH TANWAR 
(SHM1508199801)

CRPF Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
93
89

88
96
91

180
189
180

-0 549-9x 128 C

129 1559 ABHIMANYU HOODA
(SHM1107200713)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
97
88

92
97
84

182
194
172

-0 548-18x 129 C

130 135 GURJOT SINGH BAIDWAN
(SHM0101199923)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
86

90
97
87

181
194
173

-0 548-13x 130 C

131 267 PAWAN CHOUDHARY
(SHM2808200703)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
95
87

89
99
85

180
194
172

-0 546-11x 131 C

132 1685 SAKSHAM CHHETRI
(SHM1009200904)

NCC Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
91
91

89
97
89

178
188
180

-0 546-10x 132 C

133 1838 KRA RISHWANTH 
(SHM0308200701)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
89
88

95
95
88

186
184
176

-0 546-7x 133 C

134 150 MOHD DILNAWAZ
(SHM2710200801)

U.K. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
79

93
95
86

184
193
165

-0 542-14x 134 C

135 1623 HARKIRAT SINGH
(SHM2012200207)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
91
88

94
88
92

182
179
180

-0 541-9x 135 C

136 436 J GNANESH CHOWDARY
(SHM1412200808)

NCC Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
95
82

93
94
88

181
189
170

-0 540-6x 136 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T031) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN (T2)
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137 711 KUNAL SHARMA
(SHM0601200404)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
97
86

86
95
83

172
192
169

-0 533-6x 137 C

138 1269 SUSHIL PUKHRAMBAM ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
97
80

91
94
82

179
191
162

-0 532-11x 138 C

139 260 HARSHAL HARIBHAU HOLE
(SHM1405200601)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
94
82

91
87
90

178
181
172

-0 531-7x 139 C

140 72 ABDULLAH PARVEZ
(SHM1801200202)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

141 73 HAMZA PARVEZ
(SHM1804200504)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

142 366 RAKESH MANPAT
(SHM0705199101)

KAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

143 459 RAVI KUMAR 
(SHM0101199003)

A.F. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

144 944 SHOURYA SAINI
(SHM1606200301)

U.K. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

145 1668 YASHASWI SHARMA 
(SHM2604200802)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

146 1786 PUSHP 
(SHM0709200502)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

147 1846 PRIYAVRAT SINGH TOMAR
(SHM0609200703)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DSQ

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

Total Competitors : 147 DNS (Did Not Start) : 7 C (Completed) : 139 DSQ (Disqualified) : 1 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T031) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION MEN (T2)
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 1036 S HITHESH 
(SHM2208200601)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
98
97

98
98
94

197
196
191

-0 584-27x I C

2 179 ROHIT KANYAN
(SHM0107200901)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
97
96

95
99
99

190
196
195

-0 581-22x II C

3 562 KUNWAR KARTIK SINGH DEO
(SHM0701201101)

C.G. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
96

97
99
95

193
196
191

-0 580-27x III C

4 1429 HEMANT BURMAN M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
96

96
97
95

192
193
191

-0 576-23x IV C

5 591 GAUURAV DINESH DESALE
(SHM1609200502)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
96
91

94
99
97

192
195
188

-0 575-20x V C

6 338 VEDANT NITIN WAGHMARE
(SHM0101200703)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

99
99
93

95
98
91

194
197
184

-0 575-17x VI C

7 297 MANVENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM2107200501)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
98
97

95
95
92

191
193
189

-0 573-20x VII C

8 424 RONAK 
(SHM3001200806)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
95
93

96
96
96

192
191
189

-0 572-22x VIII C

9 215 PRANAV JINDAL
(SHM2705200701)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
98

93
96
94

188
192
192

-0 572-19x 9 C

10 147 DIPEN NILESHKUMAR SUTHAR
(SHM2906200501)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
97
95

91
97
95

187
194
190

-0 571-21x 10 C

11 1121 DHRUV JAGDISHCHANDRA
KINALEKAR
(SHM2303200605)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
96
95

95
97
98

185
193
193

-0 571-18x 11 C

12 138 AMITOJ SINGH
(SHM2008200803)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
96
92

96
99
95

189
195
187

-0 571-18x 12 C

13 634 DHRUVAM VIPUL PANDIT
(SHM2411200602)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
98
94

95
96
94

189
194
188

-0 571-17x 13 C

14 546 TANUSH NIRAJ CHAWDA
(SHM1608201003)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

97
95
95

96
99
89

193
194
184

-0 571-16x 14 C

15 1312 SEHAJVEER SINGH GHUMAN
(SHM1409200802)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
96
93

95
98
95

189
194
188

-0 571-12x 15 C

16 1148 PRINCE 
(SHM1410200606)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
91

99
98
92

192
195
183

-0 570-22x 16 C

17 862 NEERAJ MOHANRAJ 
(SHM0701200501)

PON Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
95

94
98
94

185
196
189

-0 570-14x 17 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T032) 50M RIFLE 3 POSITION JUNIOR MEN (T2)
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18 955 DIVY DAYSINH THAKOR
(SHM0601200604)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
93

95
97
92

191
193
185

-0 569-19x 18 C

19 491 KUSHAGRA SINGH RAJAWAT
(SHM1008200704)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
95

97
90
95

193
186
190

-0 569-18x 19 C

20 1835 AARAV CHOUDHARY RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
95
95

92
98
94

187
193
189

-0 569-18x 20 C

21 675 FARHAN MIRZA
(SHM1608200504)

H.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
97
87

97
98
95

191
195
182

-0 568-20x 21 C

22 617 DEEP AHALAWAT ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
100
93

92
97
91

186
197
184

-0 567-23x 22 C

23 1250 MANYA ASHISH RAMI
(SHM2004200503)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
99
96

92
94
92

186
193
188

-0 567-19x 23 C

24 1356 AARYAN PALSANIYA
(SHM1008200701)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
92
94

95
98
92

191
190
186

-0 567-19x 24 C

25 885 HANUMAN SUTHAR
(SHM3105200603)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
96

92
99
93

184
194
189

-0 567-11x 25 C

26 1003 RANVEER ASHISH KAMAT
(SHM2210200603)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
96
96

91
95
95

184
191
191

-0 566-19x 26 C

27 620 AMAN KUMAR
(SHM0303200903)

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
93

96
96
94

187
192
187

-0 566-19x 27 C

28 911 SHIVENDRA BAHADUR SINGH
SISODIA
(SHM2401200603)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
94

93
95
91

188
193
185

-0 566-19x 28 C

29 1340 NIKHIL PUNDIR
(SHM1203200709)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
92

97
93
94

190
190
186

-0 566-18x 29 C

30 575 YASHVARDHAN SATTAWAN
(SHM1912200601)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
95

92
98
94

183
194
189

-0 566-17x 30 C

31 1606 SYED ABU SAAD HASAN
(SHM1504200506)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
99
93

95
97
90

187
196
183

-0 566-12x 31 C

32 1406 KRISHNA MISHRA
(SHM1311200701)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
94
90

93
97
98

186
191
188

-0 565-19x 32 C

33 1328 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH NARUKA
(SHM1006200501)

ITBP Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
92

96
98
92

188
193
184

-0 565-17x 33 C

34 221 ANIRUDDH SINGH ADHIKARI
(SHM0405201103)

NCC Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
95
96

93
95
96

183
190
192

-0 565-15x 34 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2
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35 542 B. DHARSAN 
(SHM1606200501)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
99
93

93
96
91

186
195
184

-0 565-15x 35 C

36 210 SOM NILESHBHAI SANGANI
(SHM1310200501)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
99
94

96
98
88

186
197
182

-0 565-15x 36 C

37 614 ATHARV NANDKUMAR ANGRE
(SHM0712200506)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
96
93

93
97
92

185
193
185

-0 563-20x 37 C

38 1377 AHONGSHANGBAM NABAKISHOR
SINGH

ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
98
93

92
96
86

190
194
179

-0 563-18x 38 C

39 188 CHIRANSH CHOMIYA
(SHM0209200603)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
96
96

89
97
87

185
193
183

-0 561-22x 39 C

40 851 NIRMAN 
(SHM0810200502)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
99
91

90
95
92

182
194
183

-0 559-13x 40 C

41 10 ARNAV SINGH RANA
(SHM1110200604)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
92
92

92
96
93

186
188
185

-0 559-12x 41 C

42 550 GAJJAR KRISH JIGNESHBHAI
(SHM0404200601)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
91
93

93
94
94

187
185
187

-0 559-7x 42 C

43 333 YASH PANDEY
(SHM2907201002)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
94
95

93
91
93

184
185
188

-0 557-10x 43 C

44 601 MALHAR SHRIKANT GAIKWAD
(SHM0209200601)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
94
92

94
96
89

185
190
181

-0 556-11x 44 C

45 15 BIKI KAR
(SHM1411200511)

W.B. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
95
88

88
97
93

182
192
181

-0 555-16x 45 C

46 16 RICK KAR
(SHM1411200512)

W.B. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
97
89

92
97
89

183
194
178

-0 555-11x 46 C

47 1137 SAKET GREWAL 
(SHM1808200804)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
95
84

96
94
90

190
189
174

-0 553-16x 47 C

48 1160 GAURAV GOKUL GHODKE
(SHM1401200804)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
90

88
95
93

180
190
183

-0 553-11x 48 C

49 804 VAIBHAV PRATAP SINGH
CHOUHAN

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
86

89
94
92

184
190
178

-0 552-16x 49 C

50 1580 KANWAR HIMMAT SINGH
(SHM3004200606)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
97
90

87
94
91

180
191
181

-0 552-13x 50 C

51 600 NIRBHAY RANA
(SHM0905200801)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
92

89
94
88

180
192
180

-0 552-10x 51 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2
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52 322 ANUJ 
(SHM2511200908)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
92
85

94
96
89

189
188
174

-0 551-16x 52 C

53 780 MUKKAMALLA SAI RAKESH
REDDY
(SHM1109200703)

TRA Kneeling
Prone
Standing

92
95
84

92
97
91

184
192
175

-0 551-12x 53 C

54 52 BHAGATH .M.L
(SHM1106201003)

KER Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
96
84

94
93
93

184
189
177

-0 550-19x 54 C

55 422 PIYUSH SHARMA
(SHM0207200606)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
91
91

94
94
91

182
185
182

-0 549-10x 55 C

56 1559 ABHIMANYU HOODA
(SHM1107200713)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
97
88

92
97
84

182
194
172

-0 548-18x 56 C

57 267 PAWAN CHOUDHARY
(SHM2808200703)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
95
87

89
99
85

180
194
172

-0 546-11x 57 C

58 1685 SAKSHAM CHHETRI
(SHM1009200904)

NCC Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
91
91

89
97
89

178
188
180

-0 546-10x 58 C

59 1838 KRA RISHWANTH 
(SHM0308200701)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
89
88

95
95
88

186
184
176

-0 546-7x 59 C

60 150 MOHD DILNAWAZ
(SHM2710200801)

U.K. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
98
79

93
95
86

184
193
165

-0 542-14x 60 C

61 436 J GNANESH CHOWDARY
(SHM1412200808)

NCC Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
95
82

93
94
88

181
189
170

-0 540-6x 61 C

62 1269 SUSHIL PUKHRAMBAM ARMY Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
97
80

91
94
82

179
191
162

-0 532-11x 62 C

63 260 HARSHAL HARIBHAU HOLE
(SHM1405200601)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
94
82

91
87
90

178
181
172

-0 531-7x 63 C

64 73 HAMZA PARVEZ
(SHM1804200504)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

65 1668 YASHASWI SHARMA 
(SHM2604200802)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

66 1786 PUSHP 
(SHM0709200502)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

67 1846 PRIYAVRAT SINGH TOMAR
(SHM0609200703)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DSQ

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Position

Series

Sub Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

Total Competitors : 67 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 63 DSQ (Disqualified) : 1 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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	Total Competitors : 147 DNS (Did Not Start) : 7 C (Completed) : 139 DSQ (Disqualified) : 1 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 67 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 63 DSQ (Disqualified) : 1 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

